
 FEDERACIÓN INSULAR COLOMBÓFILA DE TENERIFE 

Anillas de nido RFCE 2015  
Actualizado a 14 de octubre de 2015 

CLUB Cantidad Inicio Fin 

Real Sociedad Colombófila de Tenerife 250 73.401 73.650 

Club Colombófilo Drago 3.150 73.651 76.800 

Club Colombófilo Canaragüi 3.000 76.801 79.800 

Club Colombófilo Alas del Norte 1.000 79.801 80.800 

Club Colombófilo Abona Sur 3.000 80.801 83.800 

Círculo Colombófilo de Tenerife 3.600 83.801 87.400 

Club Colombófilo Ledesma  200 87.401 87.600 

Círculo Colombófilo de Tenerife 200 87.601 87.800 

Club Colombófilo Finca España 2.000 87.801 89.800 

Grupo Colombófilo de S/C de Tenerife 1.000 89.801 90.800 

Club Colombófilo Portuense 4.500 90.801 95.300 

Club Colombófilo Mensajeras de Arona 500 95.301 95.800 

Asociación Deportiva Cultural Chineh 1.000 95.801 96.800 

Club Colombófilo Gran Fondo 3.000 96.801 99.800 

Club Colombófilo Inspiradoras 2.000 99.801 101.800 

Club Colombófilo Nuevos Horizontes 3.000 101.801 104.800 

Club Colombófilo Orotava 2.000 104.801 106.800 

Club Colombófilo Real Hespérides 200 106.801 107.000 

Club Colombófilo Portuense 160 107.001 107.160 

Club Colombófilo Orotava 60 107.161 107.220 

Club Colombófilo Portuense 80 107.221 107.300 

Asociación Deportiva Cultural Chineh 100 107.301 107.400 

Club Colombófilo Taco 200 107.401 107.600 

Club Colombófilo Portuense 100 107.601 107.700 

Club Colombófilo Pegasus 100 107.701 107.800 

Club Colombófilo Ledesma  200 107.801 108.000 

Club Colombófilo Nuevos Horizontes 300 108.001 108.300 

Club Colombófilo Mensajeras de Aguere 40 108.301 108.340 

Club Colombófilo Drago 40 108.341 108.380 

Club Colombófilo Real Hespérides 20 108.381 108.400 

Club Colombófilo Taco 100 108.401 108.500 

Asociación Deportiva Cultural Chineh 20 108.501 108.520 

FICT 80 108.521 108.600 

Club Colombófilo Ledesma  200 108.601 108.800 

Club Colombófilo Real Hespérides 200 108.801 109.000 

Club Colombófilo Orotava 40 109.001 109.040 

Club Colombófilo Real Hespérides 160 109.041 109.200 

Club Colombófilo Isla Baja 300 109.201 109.500 

Club Colombófilo Real Hespérides 5.300 109.501 114.800 

Club Colombófilo Taco 3.500 114.801 118.300 

Club Colombófilo Mensajeras de Aguere 3.650 118.301 121.950 

Club Colombófilo Drago 50 121.951 122.000 

Club Colombófilo Adexe 2.300 122.001 124.300 

Club Colombófilo Costa Sur 960 124.301 125.260 

Real Sociedad Colombófila de Tenerife 2.040 125.261 127.300 

Club Colombófilo Drago 100 127.301 127.400 

Club Colombófilo Alas del Norte 300 261.701 262.000 

Real Sociedad Colombófila de Tenerife 200 262.901 263.100 

Club Colombófilo Abona Sur 400 263.601 264.000 

Club Colombófilo Adexe 200 264.001 264.200 

Club Colombófilo Abona Sur 200 264.201 264.400 

TOTAL 55.300 
   


